
KIT
REV: 0   235

FECHA: 03/11/2010

HOJA: 1/12

CODIGO 32409

DESCRIPCION: ELEVADOR AQUATICO WATERLIFT

ESPAÑOL

POS CODIGO DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD CANTIDADDESCRIPCIONCODIGOPOS

1   4401013301 CUBIERTA EXTERIOR MOTOR 16   4401013316 DISTANCIADOR TAMBOR

2   4401013302 RUEDA MOTRIZ 17   4401013317 DETECTOR CABLE MAS SOPORTE

3   4401013303 CUBIERTA RUEDA CADENA 18   4401013318 ARMARIO MANIOBRA COMPLETO

4   4401013304 CADENA TRANSMISION 19   4401013319 CABLES ELECTRONICOS 2-3 / 4-1

5   4401013305 RUEDA TENSOR 20   4401013320 TARJETA MANIOBRA

6   4401013306 DETECTOR INDUCTIVO 21   4401013321 CUBIERTA INTERIOR MOTOR

7   4401013307 RUEDA ARRASTRE TAMBOR 22   4401013322 EMBELLECEDOR IZQUIERDO-DERECHO RUEDA REENVIO

8   4401013308 EJE ARRSTRE TAMBOR 23   4401013323 CJTO. RUEDA REENVIO

9   4401013309 EJE REDUCTOR 24   4401013324 PLACA SOPORTE RUEDA REENVIO

10   4401013310 EJE TAMBOR 25   4401013325 CABLE LARGO PULSADOR

11   4401013311 CABLE TAMBOR 26   4401013326 CABLE CORTO PULSADOR

12   4401013312 TAMBOR 27   4401013327 TOPE ESTRUCTURA

13   4401013313 COBERTOR TAMBOR 28   4401013328 APOYO PLAYA



KIT
REV: 0   235

FECHA: 03/11/2010

HOJA: 2/12

CODIGO 32409

DESCRIPCION: ELEVADOR AQUATICO WATERLIFT

14   4401013314 SOPORTE DETECTORES 29   4401010501 TOPE ARTICULADO

15   4401013315 MOTOREDUCTOR 30   4401013329 PULSADOR INOX D.19

31   4401013330 BASE PULSADOR 43   4401013342 TRANSFORMADOR 230V/2X24V 500VA

32   4401013331 TUBO GUIA PERFIL 44   4401013343 PILOTO VERDE

33   4401013332 PERFIL NARANJA PLATAFORMA 45   4401013344 TARJETA ALIMENTACION

34   4401013333 TOPE VASO PISCINA 46   4401013345 INTERRUPTOR 25A

35   4401013334 CASQUILLOS GUIA PASAMANO 47   4401013346 PRENSAESTOPAS M-20X1,5 CAP TOP

36   4401013335 PELDAÑO 48   4401013347 MAGNETOTERMICO

37   4401013336 CUBIERTA FRONTAL PELDAÑO 49   4401013348 BORNE Y TAPA BORNE FUSIBLE

38   4401013337 GUIA VERTICAL PELDAÑO 50   4401013349 VENTILADOR

39   4401013338 DISTANCIADOR PELDAÑO 51   4401013350 REJILLA VENTILACION CON FILTRO

40   4401013339 CARTELA SUJECION PELDAÑO 52   4401013351 ARMARIO ALIMENTACION COMPLETO

41   4401013340 CJTO. RUEDA GUIA PELDAÑO 53   4401013352 UNION CSDENA ½"

42   4401013341 CABLE ALIMENTACION 54   4401013353 CABLE ELECTRONICO 4-1



ÉCLATÉ
REV.: 0   235

DATE: 03/11/2010

PAG.: 3/12

CODE 32409

DESCRIPTION: ÉLÉVATEUR AQUATIQUE WATERLIFT

FRANCAIS

POS CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITE QUANTITEDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS

1   4401013301 COUVERCLE EXTERNE MOTEUR 16   4401013316 CALE TAMBOUR

2   4401013302 ROUE MOTRICE 17   4401013317 DETECTEUR CABLE + SUPPORT

3   4401013303 COUVERCLE ROUE COURROIE 18   4401013318 COFFRET COMMANDE COMPLET

4   4401013304 COURROIE TRANSMISSION 19   4401013319 CABLE ELECTRONIQUE 2-3

5   4401013305 ROUE TENDEUR 20   4401013320 CARTE MANCEUVRE

6   4401013306 DETECTEUR D'INDUCTION 21   4401013321 COUVERCLE INTERNE MOTEUR

7   4401013307 ROUE ENTRAINEMENT TAMBOUR 22   4401013322 ENJOLIVEUR GAUCHE -DROIT

8   4401013308 AXE ENTRAINEMENT TAMBOUR 23   4401013323 ENS ROUE RETOUR

9   4401013309 AXE REDUCTEUR 24   4401013324 PLAQUE SUPPORT ROUE RETOUR

10   4401013310 AXE TAMBOUR 25   4401013325 CABLE LONG BOUTON POUSSOIR

11   4401013311 CABLE TAMBOUR 26   4401013326 CABLE COURT BOUTON POUSSOIR

12   4401013312 TAMBOUR 27   4401013327 TAMPON STRUCTURE

13   4401013313 CACHE TAMBOUR 28   4401013328 SOUTIEN PLAGE



ÉCLATÉ
REV.: 0   235

DATE: 03/11/2010

PAG.: 4/12

CODE 32409

DESCRIPTION: ÉLÉVATEUR AQUATIQUE WATERLIFT

14   4401013314 SUPPORT DETECTEURS 29   4401010501 TAMPON ARTICULÉ

15   4401013315 MOTOREDUCTEUR 30   4401013329 BOUTON POUSSOIR INOX D19

31   4401013330 BASE BOUTON POUSSOIR 43   4401013342 TRANSFORMATEUR PUISSANCE 230V/2X24V 500VA

32   4401013331 TUBE GUIDE PROFIL 44   4401013343 TEMOIN VERT

33   4401013332 PROFIL ORANGE PLATEFORME 45   4401013344 CARTE ALIMENTATION

34   4401013333 TAMPON VASE PISCINE 46   4401013345 INTERRUPTEUR 25 A

35   4401013334 DOUILLE GUIDE MAIN COURANTE 47   4401013346 PRESSE-ETOUPES M-20X1,5 CAP TOP

36   4401013335 MARCHE 48   4401013347 DISJONCTEUR

37   4401013336 COUVERCLE FRONTAL MARCHE 49   4401013348 BORNE ET CACHE BORNE FUSIBLE

38   4401013337 GUIDE VERTICAL MAIN COURANTE 50   4401013349 VENTILATEUR

39   4401013338 CALE MARCHE 51   4401013350 GRILLE VENTILATEUR AVEC FILTRE

40   4401013339 CARTOUCHE  VERROU MARCHE 52   4401013351 COFFRET ALIMENTATION COMPLET

41   4401013340 ENS ROUE GUIDE MARCHE 53   4401013352 RACCORD UNION CHAINE 1/2"

42   4401013341 CABLE ALIMENTATION 54   4401013353 CABLE ECTRONIQUE 4-1



PARTS BREAKDOWN
REV.: 0   235

DATE: 03/11/2010

SHEET: 5/12

CODE 32409

DESCRIPTION: WATERLIFT

ENGLISH

POS CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY QUANTITYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS

1   4401013301 OUTER ENGINE COVER 16   4401013316 DRUM SPACER

2   4401013302 DRIVING WHEEL 17   4401013317 DETECTOR CABLE PLUS BRACKET

3   4401013303 CHAIN WHEEL COVER 18   4401013318 FULL CONTROL PANEL

4   4401013304 TRANSMISSION CHAIN 19   4401013319 2-3 ELECTRONIC CABLE

5   4401013305 TENSIONER WHEEL 20   4401013320 CONTROL CARD

6   4401013306 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR 21   4401013321 INNER ENGINE COVER

7   4401013307 TRAILING DRUM WHEEL 22   4401013322 LEFT - RIGHT TRIM

8   4401013308 TRAILING DRUM AXLE 23   4401013323 IDLER WHEEL UNIT

9   4401013309 AXLE REDUCER 24   4401013324 IDLER WHEEL SUPPORT PLATE

10   4401013310 DRUM AXLE 25   4401013325 LONG SWITCH CABLE

11   4401013311 DRUM CABLE 26   4401013326 SHORT SWITCH CABLE

12   4401013312 DRUM 27   4401013327 STRUCTURAL BUMPER

13   4401013313 DRUM COVER 28   4401013328 POOL SURROUND SUPPORT



PARTS BREAKDOWN
REV.: 0   235

DATE: 03/11/2010

SHEET: 6/12

CODE 32409

DESCRIPTION: WATERLIFT

14   4401013314 DETECTOR BRACKET 29   4401010501 ARTICULATED FOOT PAD

15   4401013315 GEARED MOTOR 30   4401013329 D.19 INOX SWITCH

31   4401013330 SWITCH BASE 43   4401013342 POWER TRANSFORMER 230V/2X24V 500VA

32   4401013331 GUIDING ROLLER PROFILE 44   4401013343 GREEN PILOT LIGHT

33   4401013332 ORANGE PLATFORM PROFILE 45   4401013344 POWER CARD

34   4401013333 POOL TANK STOP 46   4401013345 25A CIRCUIT BREAKER

35   4401013334 HANDRAIL GUIDE BUSHING 47   4401013346 M-20X1.5 CAP TOP PACKING GLAND

36   4401013335 STEP 48   4401013347 CIRCUIT BREAKER

37   4401013336 STEP FRONT COVER 49   4401013348 CONNECTOR AND FUSE CONNECTOR COVER

38   4401013337 STEP VERTICAL GUIDE 50   4401013349 FAN

39   4401013338 STEP SPACER 51   4401013350 FAN GRILLE WITH FILTER

40   4401013339 STEP FIXING BRACE 52   4401013351 FULL POWER CABINET

41   4401013340 STEP GUIDE WHEEL UNIT 53   4401013352 1/2"  CHAIN JUNCTIO "

42   4401013341 SUPPLY CABLE 54   4401013353 4-1 ELECTRONIC CABLE



ESPLOSO
REV.: 0   235

DATA: 03/11/2010

PAG.: 7/12

CODICE 32409

DESCRIZIONE: ELEVATORE ACQUATICO WATERLIFT

ITALIANO

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE QUANTITA' QUANTITA'DESCRIZIONECODICEPOS

1   4401013301 CARTER ESTERNO MOTORE 16   4401013316 DISTANZIATORE TAMBURI

2   4401013302 RUOTA MOTRICE 17   4401013317 CAVO SENSORE + SUPPORTO

3   4401013303 CARTER RUOTA CATENA 18   4401013318 QUADRO ELETTRICO COMPLETO

4   4401013304 CATENA DI TRASMISSIONE 19   4401013319 CAVO ELETTRONICO 2-3

5   4401013305 RUOTA TENSORE 20   4401013320 SCHEDA COMANDI

6   4401013306 SENSORE INDUTTIVO 21   4401013321 CARTER INTERNO MOTORE

7   4401013307 PIGNONE TAMBURO 22   4401013322 FLANGIA SINISTRA-DESTRA

8   4401013308 ASSE PIGNONE TAMBURO 23   4401013323 KIT RUOTA RINVIO

9   4401013309 ASSE RIDUTTORE 24   4401013324 PLACCA SUPPORTO RUOTA RINVIO

10   4401013310 ASSE TAMBURO 25   4401013325 CAVO LUNGO PULSANTE

11   4401013311 CAVO TAMBURO 26   4401013326 CAVO CORTO PULSANTE

12   4401013312 TAMBURO 27   4401013327 FERMO STRUTTURA

13   4401013313 RIPARO TAMBURO 28   4401013328 APPOGGIO



ESPLOSO
REV.: 0   235

DATA: 03/11/2010

PAG.: 8/12

CODICE 32409

DESCRIZIONE: ELEVATORE ACQUATICO WATERLIFT

14   4401013314 SUPPORTO SENSORI 29   4401010501 PIEDINO SNODABILE

15   4401013315 MOTORIDUTTORE 30   4401013329 PULSANTE INOX D.19

31   4401013330 BASE PULSANTE 43   4401013342 TRANSFORMATORE POTENZA 230V/2X24V 500VA

32   4401013331 TUBO GUIDA PROFILO 44   4401013343 LED VERDE

33   4401013332 PROFILO ARANCIO PIATTAFORMA 45   4401013344 SCHEDA ALIMENTAZIONE

34   4401013333 FERMO FONDO PISCINA 46   4401013345 INTERRUTTORE 25 A

35   4401013334 GHIERA GUIDA PASSAMANO 47   4401013346 PRESSACAVO M20X1,5 CAP TOP

36   4401013335 GRADINO 48   4401013347 MAGNETOTERMICO

37   4401013336 CARTER PRONTALE GRADINO 49   4401013348 MORSETTO E COPRIMORSETTO FUSIBILE

38   4401013337 GUIDA VERTICALE GRADINO 50   4401013349 VENTILATORE

39   4401013338 DISTANZIATORE GRADINO 51   4401013350 GRIGLIA VENTILATORE CON FILTRO

40   4401013339 MENSOLA FISSAGGIO GRADINO 52   4401013351 QUADRO ALIMENTAZIONE COMPLETO

41   4401013340 KIT RUOTA GUIDA GRADINO 53   4401013352 UNIONE CATENA 1/2"

42   4401013341 CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE 54   4401013353 CAVO ELETTRONICO 4-1



EINZELTEILE
ÜBER.: 0   235

DATUM: 03/11/2010

BLATT: 9/12

CODE 32409

BESCHREIBURG: SCHWIMMBECKENLIFTER WATERLIFT

DEUTSCH

POS CODE BESCHREIBURG MENGE MENGEBESCHREIBURGCODEPOS

1   4401013301 ABDECKUNG AUSSEN MOTOR 16   4401013316 DISTANZSTÜCK TROMMEL

2   4401013302 ANTRIEBSRAD 17   4401013317 DETEKTOR KABEL UND HALTERUNG

3   4401013303 ABDECKUNG RAD KETTE 18   4401013318 STEUERSCHRANK KOMPLETT

4   4401013304 ANTRIEBSKETTE 19   4401013319 KABEL ELEKTRONIK 2 - 3 / 4 - 1

5   4401013305 RAD SCHWIMMLEINENSPANNER 20   4401013320 PLATINE STEUERUNG

6   4401013306 INDUKTIVER DETEKTOR 21   4401013321 ABDECKUNG INNEN MOTOR

7   4401013307 SCHLEPPRAD TROMMEL 22   4401013322 BLENDE LINKS-RECHTS

8   4401013308 SCHLEPPACHSE TROMMEL 23   4401013323 SET ZWISCHENRAD

9   4401013309 REDUZIERACHSE 24   4401013324 PLATINE RADHALTERUNG

10   4401013310 ACHSE TROMMEL 25   4401013325 KABEL LANG DRUCKTASTER

11   4401013311 KABEL TROMMEL 26   4401013326 KABEL KURZ DRUCKTASTER

12   4401013312 TROMMEL 27   4401013327 ABSCHLUSS STRUKTUR

13   4401013313 ABDECKUNG TROMMEL 28   4401013328 STRANDHALTERUNG



EINZELTEILE
ÜBER.: 0   235

DATUM: 03/11/2010

BLATT: 10/12

CODE 32409

BESCHREIBURG: SCHWIMMBECKENLIFTER WATERLIFT

14   4401013314 HALTERUNG MELDER 29   4401010501 BEWEGLICHER ABSCHLUSS

15   4401013315 REDUZIERMOTOR 30   4401013329 DRUCKTASTER EDELSTAHL D. 19

31   4401013330 BASIS DRUCKTASTER 43   4401013342 TRAFO 230 V / 2 X 24 V 500 VA

32   4401013331 FÜHRUNGSROHR PROFIL 44   4401013343 PILOTO GRÜN

33   4401013332 PROFIL ORANGE PLATTFORM 45   4401013344 PLATINE VERSORGUNG

34   4401013333 ABSCHLUSS GEHÄUSE BECKEN 46   4401013345 SCHALTER 25 A

35   4401013334 FASSUNGEN FÜHRUNG HANDLAUF 47   4401013346 QUETSCHVERSCHRAUBUNG M-20 X 1,5 CAP TOP

36   4401013335 STUFE 48   4401013347 LEISTUNGSSCHALTER

37   4401013336 ABDECKUNG VORNE STUFE 49   4401013348 KLEMME UND ABDECKUNG SICHERUNG

38   4401013337 FÜHRUNG VERTIKAL STUFE 50   4401013349 VENTILATOR

39   4401013338 DISTANZSTÜCK STUFE 51   4401013350 BELÜFTUNGSGITTER MIT FILTER

40   4401013339 PLATTE BEFESTIGUNG STUFE 52   4401013351 VERSORGUNGSSCHRANK KOMPLETT

41   4401013340 SET FÜHRUNGSRAD STUFE 53   4401013352 VERBINDUNG KETTE 1/2"

42   4401013341 VERSORGUNGSKABEL 54   4401013353 ELEKTRONISCHES KABEL 4 - 1



ITEM
REV.: 0   235

DATA: 03/11/2010

FOLHA: 11/12

CODIGO 32409

DESCRICÃO: ELEVADOR AQUÁTICO WATERLIFT

PORTUGUES

POS CODIGO DESCRICÃO QUANTIDADE QUANTIDADEDESCRICÃOCODIGOPOS

1   4401013301 TAMPA EXTERIOR 16   4401013316 DISTANCIADOR DO TAMBOR

2   4401013302 RODA MOTRIZ 17   4401013317 DETECTOR DE CABO MAIS SUPORTE

3   4401013303 COBERTURA DA RODA DA CORREIA 18   4401013318 QUADRO DE MANOBRA COMPLETO

4   4401013304 CORREIA DE TRANSMISSÃO 19   4401013319 CABO ELECTRONICO 2-3

5   4401013305 RODA TENSORA 20   4401013320 CARTA DE MANOBRA

6   4401013306 DETECTOR INDUTIVO 21   4401013321 PROTECÇÃO INTERIOR DO MOTOR

7   4401013307 RODA DE ARRASTO DO TAMBOR 22   4401013322 EMBELEZADOR ESQUERDO-DIREITO DA RODA

8   4401013308 EIXO DE ARRASTO DO TAMBOR 23   4401013323 CONJUNTO DE RODA DE REENVIO

9   4401013309 EIXO REDUTOR 24   4401013324 PLACA DE SUPORTE DE REENVIO

10   4401013310 EIXO DO TAMBOR 25   4401013325 CABO COMPRIDO DO PULSADOR

11   4401013311 CABO DO TAMBOR 26   4401013326 CABO CURTO DO PULSADOR

12   4401013312 TAMBOR 27   4401013327 TOPO DA ESTRUTURA

13   4401013313 PROTECÇÃO DO TAMBOR 28   4401013328 APOIO DE PRAIA



ITEM
REV.: 0   235

DATA: 03/11/2010

FOLHA: 12/12

CODIGO 32409

DESCRICÃO: ELEVADOR AQUÁTICO WATERLIFT

14   4401013314 SUPORTE DE DETECTORES 29   4401010501 BATENTE ARTICULADA

15   4401013315 MOTOR REDUTOR 30   4401013329 PULSADOR INOX D.19

31   4401013330 BASE DO PULSADOR 43   4401013342 TRANSFORMADOR POTÊNCIA 230V/2X24V 500VA

32   4401013331 TUBO GUIA DO PERFIL 44   4401013343 PILOTO VERDE

33   4401013332 PERFIL LARANJA DA PLATAFORMA 45   4401013344 CARTA DE ALIMENTAÇÃO

34   4401013333 TOPO DO TANQUE DA PISCINA 46   4401013345 INTERRUPTOR 25A

35   4401013334 CASQUILHO GUIA PARA CABO 47   4401013346 BUCIN M-20X1,5 CAP TOP

36   4401013335 DEGRAU 48   4401013347 DISJUNTOR

37   4401013336 PROTECÇÃO FRONTAL DE DEGRAU 49   4401013348 BORNE E TAMPA DE BORNE DO FUSIVEL

38   4401013337 GUIA VERTICAL DE DEGRAU 50   4401013349 VENTILADOR

39   4401013338 DISTANCIADOR DE DEGRAU 51   4401013350 GRELHA DE VENTILADOR COM FILTRO

40   4401013339 IXAÇÃO DE DEGRAU 52   4401013351 QUADRO DE ALIMENTAÇÃO COMPLETO

41   4401013340 CONJUNTO RODA GUIA DE DEGRAU 53   4401013352 UNIÃO DA CORREIA 1/2"

42   4401013341 CABO ALIMENTAÇÃO 54   4401013353 CABO ELECTRONICO 4-1


